Managernent identified several items occurring in a prior year that were presented incorrectly. These iterns
included interest on late remittance of payroll taxes, the receipt of past due utility payments previously expensed
as bad debts, and adjustments to lease liabilities previously booked including the price of equipment with no
intention to purchase. The adjustments affected the beginning fund balance in two funds and beginning net
position for both governmental activities and business-type activities in the government-wide financial statements.

Government-wide Financial Statements

The following provides a summary of the adjustments to net position as ofJune 30, 2023, in the government-wide
financial staternents:

Begilmthg Beginning

Balance, as Prior Period Bah-ince, as

Previously Stated Adjustment Restated

Governmental Activities $ 4,108,317 75,647 4,183,964

Business-Type Activities 3,385,287 $ 103,325 3,488,612

Fund Financial Statements

The following provides a summary of the adjustments to fund balances as of June 30, 2023, in the fund financial
statements:

Beginning Begilining

Balance, as Prior Period Balance, as

Previously Stated Adjustment Restated

General Fund S 865.080 $ (14.146) 850,934

Utility Fund $ 3.385.287 $ 103.325 3,488,612

31

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

TOWN OF LAKE PROVIDENCE

LAKE PROVIDENCE, LOUISIANA

GENERAL FUND

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Variance

Budgeted Amounts

with

Original Final Actual Final Budget

Revenues:

Taxes:

Ad valorem $ 247,000 $ 251,125 $ 251,168 $ 43

Sales and use 360,500 320,000 319,278 (722)

Other taxes:

Franchise taxes 113,300 87,900 85,393 (2,507)

Licenses and permits 82,800 125,705 129,203 3,498

Intergovernmental funds:

State government grants 63,800 52,800 52,796 (4)

State government shared revenue 25,850 21,886 22,273 387

State government payments in lieu 25,500 27,255 27,255 -

Charges for services 2,800 460 357 (103)

Fines and forfeitures 90,000 55,000 57,302 2,302

Investment earnings 2,000 8,650 11,268 2,618

Rents and royaliies 15,900 17,468 17,268 (200)

Other revenues 30,800 47,026 46,942 (84)
Total revenues 1,060,250 1,015,275 1,020,503 5,228

Expenditures:

Current:

General government: 425,090 375,612 357,859 (17,753)

Public safety 513,405 581,313 580,587 (726)

Highways and streets 253,550 279,163 289,576 10,413

Cemeteries 3,500 850 850 -

Health and welfare 2,300 90 95 5

Culture and recreation 18,400 17,262 17,865 603

Economic development

Debt service 92,338 88,264 83,324 (4,940)

Capital outlay - 2,850 25,597 22,747

Total expenditures 1,308,583 1,345,404 1,355,753 10,349

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over expenditures (248,333) (330,129) (335,250) (5,121)

Other sources (uses):

Operating transfers in 255,000 344,000 344,000

Proceeds from the sale of assets - 15,075 15,075 -

Operating transfers out - (22,000) (25,780) (3,780)

Total other sources (uses) 255,000 337,075 333,295 (3,780)

Net change in fund balances 6,667 6,946 (1,955) (8,901)

Fund balances at beginning of year 969,613 865,080 850,934 (14,146)

Fund balance s at e nd of ye ar $ 976,280 $ 872,026 $ 848,979 $ (23,047)

Other sources (uses) per budget statement $ 333,295

Proceeds from the issues of leases 134,092

Revenues per Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance $ 467,387

Expenditures per budget statement above $ 1,355,753

Right of use assets acquired 134,092

Expenditures per Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance $ 1,489,845

Note: This schedule is prepared on the modified accrual basis.

32

OTHER SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEDULES

TOWN OF LAKE PROVIDENCE
LAKE PROVIDENCE, LOUISIANA

SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION, BENEFITS, REIMBURSEMENTS